
Special Education
Teachers and Therapists

Meagan Patterson
Director of Special Services

(816) 349-3448
mpatterson@center.k12.mo.us

Yellowjacket Early Learning Center
Process Coordinator: Michelle Wheeland mwheeland@center.k12.mo.us

Marly Baltz, ECSE Teacher
(816) 349-3709

mbaltz@center.k12.mo.us

Elizabeth Belt, ECSE Teacher
(816) 349-3705

ebelt@center.k12.mo.us
Robyn Schreckenghaust, ECSE Teacher

(816) 349-3723
rschreckenghaust@center.k12.mo.us

Tracie Lenzy, Speech-Language Pathologist
(816) 349-3710

tlenzy@center.k12.mo.us
Kathy Schimmel, ECSE Assessment Team Leader

(816) 349-3635
kschimmel@center.k12.mo.us

Boone Elementary
Process Coordinator: Maggie Voss mvoss@center.k12.mo.us

Ann Dusenbery, SPED Teacher
(816) 349-3636

adusenbery@center.k12.mo.us

Rachel Franks, SPED Teacher
(816) 349-3644

rfranks@center.k12.mo.us
Charles Grable, SPED Teacher

(816) 349-3682
cgrable@center.k12.mo.us

Jessica Hodges, SPED Teacher
(816) 349-3682

jhodges@center.k12.mo.us
Brieann Jackson, SPED Teacher

(816) 349-3642
bjackson@center.k12.mo.us

Ali Prifti, SPED Teacher
(816) 349-3645

aprifti@center.k12.mo.us
Jennifer Haile, Speech-Language Pathologist

(816) 349-3653
jhaile@center.k12.mo.us

Emily Anker,  Speech-Language Pathologist
(816) 349-3623

eanker@center.k12.mo.us

Center Elementary
Process Coordinator: Maggie Voss mvoss@center.k12.mo.us

Stephanie Gonzalez, SPED Teacher
(816) 3493474

sgonzalez@center.k12.mo.us

Ashlee O’Bryan, SPED Teacher
(816) 349-3694

aobryan@center.k12.mo.us

Beth Eastman, Speech-Language Pathologist
(816) 612-4235

beastman@center.k12.mo.us

Indian Creek Elementary
Process Coordinator: Maggie Voss mvoss@center.k12.mo.us

Kathryn Elliott, SPED Teacher
(816) 612-4282

kelliott@center.k12.mo.us

Rebecca Meyer, SPED Teacher
(816) 612-4261

rmeyer@center.k12.mo.us

Kayla Eppel, Speech-Language Pathologist
(816) 612-4031

keppel@center.k12.mo.us
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